Directional seated valves Type WN and WH
lzero leakage
(Type WN also as directional spool valve)
D 7470 A/1
Directional seated valves
WN and WH
August 2008-00
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE

B 0,8 0.8 mm 7470 075 E
B 1,2 1.2 mm 7470 075 C
Order example: WN 1 H / B 0,7 - G 24
WH 1 H / B 0,4 - 1/4 - WG 230
Flow Q (lpm)
B
ac
k
p
re
ss
ur
e
|p
(b
ar
)
This intermediate plates, features a pressure limiting valve (tool adjustable),
allow compact and easy realization of pressure stage ciruitries at piloting
circuits. They are used e.g. with prop. directional spool valves type
PSL/PSV (see D 7700 ++) for activating a second pressure stage at the
gallery LS.
They can be also combined with connection sub-plates (acc. to sect. 3)
coding . ..-1/4 or ..-1/4 L as alternative to version  ..-1/4 V.
Parameters:
Pressure pmax = 400 bar
Flow Qmax = 2 lpm
For all other parameters and dimensions, see
section 2 and 4!
Order coding for individual valve (example):
WN 1 F/250 - G 24
WH 1 D/400 - 1/4 - WG 230
Pressure specification (bar)
of the pressure limiting valve
Order coding for intermediate plate as individual
element (complete with pressure limiting valve and
4 socket head screws ISO 4762-M4x85-12.9
galvanized):
Intermediate plate 7470 104
Symbol
(shown as type WN 1..)
Coding D Coding F
5.3 Wegesitzventile mit verminderter Schaltleistung
Valves with reduced switching performance may be required, when several
valves are connected in parallel or individual valves are connected to a SPS or
field bus system. Type WH 1 and WH 2 come with plug M12x1, conforming
DESINA.
Order example: WH 1 H - M 24 / 8 W
WH 3 N - G 24 / 8 W
Coding  M.. / 8 W
Parameters
Basic and
size WH 1 WH 2 WH 3
Flow pattern symbols all all H, N
Switching power 8 W 8 W 8 W
Electr. connection M12x1 M12x1 EN 175 301-803 A
Nom. voltage 24 V DC 24 V DC 24 V DC
max. flow 6 l/min 15 l/min 30 l/min
max. operating pressure 400 bar 200 bar 250 bar
For all other parameters and dimensions, see
sect. 2 and 4.
A combination with connection sub-plates
acc. to section 3 is possible.
Dwg-No.
for indiv. orders
D 7470 A/1   page 18
5.7 Rotating the solenoid
When required the solenoid can be rotated on the valve body by
another 3x90° in addition to the standard assembly position: The